Data is based upon tests performed in a controlled environment and representative of relative performance.
Actual performance can vary depending on operating conditions. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
July 20, 2016
ORDERING INFORMATION
Technical Information Bulletin LED Slim line bars - ARMONIA
Date:
In hands date of project:
Project name/Number:
Name of distributor:
Client #:
Name of end user:
TECHNICAL DRAWINGSFEATURES AND SPECIFICATIONS
FIXTURE PERFORMANCE
INDOOR DRY DIMMABLE
+ - IP20
IP20
RATING
YEARS
WARRANTY
3 Hg
NO
MERCURY
CONSTANT
CURRENT
For a flat installation, remove the knockouts on both ends of the LED bar.
CAN ICES-005 (B) - This lighting equipment complies with Canadian standard ICES-005 for use in residential applications.
Order code: 64587
Description: LUCS/39.3IN/15W/40K/STD
UPC: 69549645875
Case quantity: 4 / 40
Product type: LED Slim line bars
Frame Material: Aluminum
Lens Type: Frosted polycarbonate
Length - inch (mm): 39.3 (1000)
Environment: Dry
Voltage: 24 V DC
Wattage: 15
Beam angle (°): 120
Colour Temperature (K)**: 4 000
CRI : 82
Average Life (Hours): 25 000
Life in years 22.83
Lumens*: 1 250
Efficacy (LPW): 83
Operating Temperatures: 0°C / 32°F to 40°C / 104°F
Maximum Run - Ft (m) 30.0 (7.6)
Maximum Run - Watts 120
Estimated Energy Cost per year: 1.81$
*Initial lumens range: +/- 10 %              **Typical colour temperature range: +/- 5 %
Lenght 39.3 in. (1 000 mm)
Width
1 ³/₆ in.
(30 mm)
Height
¹¹/₃₂ in.
(9 mm)
Data is based upon tests performed in a controlled environment and representative of relative performance.
Actual performance can vary depending on operating conditions. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
July 20, 2016
ORDERING INFORMATION
Technical Information Bulletin LED Slim line bars - ARMONIA
Qty Description Price
I accept the specifications of the luminaire configuration mentioned above.
Name:
Company:
Signature:     Date:
LIGHT SPREAD IN FOOTCANDLES
* complete IES files available on our website.
PHOTOMETRICS - CANDELA DISTRIBUTION*
Order code: 64587
Description: LUCS/39.3IN/15W/40K/STD
UPC: 69549645875
Case quantity: 4 / 40
ARMONIA 39.3" (1 000 mm)
84"
211 cm
183.9176151.2109.562.617.19.6 31.9
18"
46 cm
36"
91 cm
-0°H -90°H
170° 160° 150° 140°
VA: 0° 10° 20° 30° 40°
130°
120°
110°
100°
90°
80°
70°
60°
50°
Polar Candela Distribution
420
350
280
210
140
70
CD: 0
70
140
210
280
350
420